‘Deon Gericke

30 June 2022 : Unopposed Motions Court before the Honourable Madam Justice

Subject:

Mnggibisa-Thusi
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Thu 2022/06/30 10:00
End: Thu 2022/06/30 14:30
Show Time As: Tentative
Recurrence: {none}
Meeting Status: Not yet responded
Organizer: Rose Selepe
Good day

The above refers.

Please find the link below for Thursday’s virtual court proceedings for your attenticn.

Further, Kindly find the attached roll and directive for your attention.

Ragards,
Rose Selepe

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computar or mobile app

Click ~ere t9 join th2 mieeting

iaarr Mot | Meeting ontinns

Disclaimer

Tha information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
athers authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distributior. or taking

acton in re'ation of the contents of this irformation is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

T~is ema’l 1as been scanned for virus=s and malware, and may have been automatically archived by wiirmecast Lt¢, an innovator in
Toftware as a Sorvice (SaaS) for businass. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

3 acuniy, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI |

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 3.9 3R° floor
Secretary: R Selepe

RSelepe@judiciary.org.z2
012 492 6731

Dear Legal Practitioners
Directives for Unopposed Motions 28 & 30 June 2022

1.

24 June 2022

Unopposed metions applications before the Honourable Mngqibisa-Thusi J will will be
conducted virtually, MS Teams.

Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to Caselines, including the
practice note, notice of set-down, proof of service and the draft order in word format.

The draft order reflecting ali the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the
date of the hearing must be emailed to RSelepe@judicary.org.za

In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded
immediately under a separate section on caselines named “Amended draft order” in word

format.

Please ensure that the case number of the draft order and its contents are correct.

Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@)judiciary.org.za.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIiVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

30 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUS! J

1. ABSABANKLTD VS K GARSON+1

2. EXPARTE; S M GOUWS

3. EXPARTE:Z VAN DER WALT

4. JHRABIE VS RAF

5. TTSHABALALA VS MD TSHABALALA

6. SARS V5 TRILLIAN CAPITAL+27
7. BT NDHLOVU Vs K SEKUBA+2

8. FNB BANKLTD VS F G SELEPE

8. SFNKOsI VS MIN OF POLICE

35349/15

21641/22

9507/22

6739/22

17633/22

7098/20

27945/22

59273/19

53734/19




RAF 49340/20

10. D M HUXTABLE VS

11i. NEDBANKLTD VS D T MASILO 17880/20
12. CD VAN REENEN+3 VS STD BANK LTD 1061/19
13. TJ TYEKELA VS MIN OF POLICE+2 33173/21
14. ACROW SCAFFOLDING Vs SHIKWINYA BUILDING+1 40186/18
15. EX PARTE: C THOMAS 7407/22
16. RAF VS AUDITOR GENERAL SA 1452/22
17. S STIMELA VS MIN OF POLICE 158854/20
18. O A OGUNDAISI VS 1M MSIZA 93995/19
19. T KOTZE VS M PRINSLOO 81131/18
20. EX PARTE: VICTUAL DISTRIBUTIONS LTD 23276/22

21. AABOTHA VS CJBOTHA 48443/18




22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

28.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

N L MASHAU

STE BANKLTD

MINERAL INVESTMENTS

P A PHUTIANE

M QEBULA

N MGQOBOKA

STD BANX LTD

EX PARTE: R G SLABBERT

P T PITSO

1 H RABIE

EX PARTE: J H HUYZER

J HRABIE

FNB BANK LTD

VS

V5

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SSA+2

C PILLAY

MARICO CHROME LTD

A MEYER+1

RAF

E N MAPHOHO+3

T1NGWENYA+1

RAF

RAF

RAF

D H REINECKE+1

41656/21

5115/22

34677/16

7170/22

17994/18

48079/21

46641/21

13119/22

23163/20

6926/22

21261/22

6929/22

66659/20




35.

36.

37.

38.

29.

40.

41.

42,

M ! KHOZA

S TSHABALALA+2Z

STD BANKLID

BMW FINANCIAL

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

M A ROODT

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

E S KHOZA

MEC OF EDUCATION,GAUTENG

R WYNGARD+1

P MOLEFE

G A KEUN+1

1 D LEDWABA+1

LS ROCDT

M D SEBOPA

33044/19

56039/20

64867/20

47960/17

46046/21

57663/20

22443722

29589/20




