Deon Gericke

Subject:

30 June 2022: Unopposed Motions Court before the Honourable Madam Justice

Mnggibisa-Thusi

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Thu 2022/06/30 10:00 Thu 2022/06/30 14:30

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Meeting Status:

Not yet responded

Organizer:

Rose Selepe

Good day

The above refers.

Please find the link below for Thursday's virtual court proceedings for your attention.

Further, Kindly find the attached roll and directive for your attention.

Regards,

Rose Selepe

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mirnecast Ltd**, an innovator in Spitware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 3.9 3RD floor

Secretary: R Selepe

RSelepe@judiciary.org.za

012 492 6731

24 June 2022

Dear Legal Practitioners

Directives for Unopposed Motions 28 & 30 June 2022

- 1. Unopposed motions applications before the Honourable Mngqibisa-Thusi J will be conducted virtually, MS Teams.
- 2. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to Caselines, including the practice note, notice of set-down, proof of service and the draft order in word format.
- 3. The draft order reflecting all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be emailed to RSelepe@judicary.org.za
- 4. In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate section on caselines named "Amended draft order" in word format.
- 5. Please ensure that the case number of the draft order and its contents are correct.
- 6. Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

30 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

1.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	K GARSON+1	35349/15
2.	EX PARTE; S M GOUWS			21641/22
3.	EX PARTE: Z VAN DER WALT			9507/22
4.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	6739/22
5.	T TSHABALALA	VS	MD TSHABALALA	17633/22
6.	SARS	vs	TRILLIAN CAPITAL+27	7098/20
7.	B T NDHLOVU	VS	K SEKUBA+2	27945/22
8.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	F G SELEPE	59273/19
9.	S F NKOSI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	53734/19

10. D M HUXTABLE	VS	RAF	49340/20
11. NEDBANK LTD	VS	D T MASILO	17880/20
12. C D VAN REENEN+3	VS	STD BANK LTD	1061/19
13. T J TYEKELA	VS	MIN OF POLICE+2	33173/21
14. ACROW SCAFFOLDING	VS	SHIKWINYA BUILDING+1	40186/18
15. EX PARTE: C THOMAS			7407/22
16. RAF	VS	AUDITOR GENERAL SA	1452/22
17. S STIMELA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	158854/20
18. O A OGUNDAISI	VS	J M MSIZA	93995/19
19. T KOTZE	VS	M PRINSLOO	81131/18
20. EX PARTE: VICTUAL DISTRIBUTIONS LTD			
21. A A BOTHA	vs	C J BOTHA	48443/18

22. N L MASHAU	VS	SSA+2	41656/21
23. STD BANK LTD	VS	C PILLAY	5115/22
24. MINERAL INVESTMENTS	VS	MARICO CHROME LTD	34677/16
25. P A PHUTIANE	VS	A MEYER+1	7170/22
26. M QEBULA	VS	RAF	17994/18
27. N MGQOBOKA	VS	E N MAPHOHO+3	48079/21
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	TJ NGWENYA+1	46641/21
29. EX PARTE: R G SLABBERT			13119/22
30. PT PITSO	VS	RAF	23163/20
31. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	6926/22
32. EX PARTE: J H HUYZER			21261/22
33. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	6929/22
34. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D H REINECKE+1	66659/20

35. M J KHOZA	VS	E S KHOZA	33044/19
36. S TSHABALALA+2	VS	MEC OF EDUCATION, GAUTENG	56039/20
37. STD BANK LTD	VS	R WYNGARD+1	64867/20
38. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	P MOLEFE	47960/17
39. CHANGING TIDES	VS	G A KEUN+1	46046/21
40. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J D LEDWABA+1	57663/20
41. M A ROODT	VS	L S ROODT	22443/22
42. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M D SEBOPA	29589/20